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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 
 
2023 Term 4, End of Week 4 Roundup     
                                                 
 
Governing Council 
Governing Council met on Monday night. The Principal 
report and Finance report were presented as well as the 
draft budget for 2024. Other items discussed included the 
South Road upgrade, Fundraising, the 125th Anniversary, 
External Review and Swimming. The next meeting will be in 
week 8. 
 
RAA Street Smart 
On Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday this week, the 
whole school participated in Street Smart lessons 
presented by the RAA. Receptions and Year 1 students 
learnt more about Pedestrian safety and passenger safety, 
Year 2 and 3 students learnt about Pedestrian safety, 
passenger safety and wheeled safety, Year 4 and 5 
students learnt about Pedestrian safety, wheeled safety 
and maintaining your wheels, and, the Year 5/6 classes 
learnt about Pedestrian, passenger and wheeled safety. 
We encourage you to talk to your children about what 
was covered. 
 
AEU Strike Action – Thursday 9th November 
The Australian Education Union has called for a teacher 
strike on Thursday 9th November. Whilst Richmond Primary 
School will be open, students attending will be offered a 
modified program, rather than their usual classroom 
program. This may mean that they have different teachers, 
may have combined classes and a program just for the 
one day. 
 
Pupil Free Day – Friday 10th November 
Pupil Free Day is on Friday. There is no school for students as 
teachers will be doing a day of training. OSHC is open to 
support the care of your child/children, please make 
bookings directly with them. 
 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 4 
Thurs 9th Nov: 

School open with a 
modified program due to 

AEU strike action 
Fri 10th Nov: PUPIL FREE DAY 

 
WEEK 5 

Wed 15th Nov 2024 
Reception Transition (8:50 – 

10) 
 

WEEK 6 
Sun 19th Nov: Bunnings BBQ 

fundraiser 
Wed 22nd Nov 2024 

Reception Transition (8:50 – 
10:30) 

 Fri 24th Nov 125th 
Anniversary Event  

 
WEEK 7 

Wed 29th Nov Reception 
Transition (8:50 – 11:30) 
Friday 1st December: 

Sports Day 
 

WEEK 8 
Mon 4th Dec: 6pm 

Governing Council Mtg 
Fri 8th Dec Year 6 

Graduation 
 

WEEK 9 
Fri 15th Dec: Last Day of 

Term & 2pm Early Dismissal 
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